These prices are effective as of October 24, 2024 Prices are subject to change without notice.

FLORIDA MORTUARY Funeral & Cremation Services

GENERAL PRICE LIST

Payment is expected at time of arrangements Acceptable forms of payment include: cash, check, credit card

4601 N Nebraska Ave, Tampa, FL 33603 | 813-237-2900 2200 31st St S, St Petersburg FL 33712 | (727) 748-1580 FloridaMortuary.com

Florida Mortuary Funeral & Cremation Services - Gulfport

2200 31st St S, St. Petersburg, FL 33712

(727) 748-1580

https://floridamortuary.com/

General Price List

These prices are effective as of 10/24/2024 Prices are subject to change without notice.

The goods and services shown below are those that we can provide to our customers. You may choose only the items you desire. However, any funeral arrangements you select will include a charge for our basic services and overhead. If legal or other requirements mean you must buy any items you did not specifically ask for, we will explain the reason in writing on the statement we provide describing the funeral goods and services you selected.

IMMEDIATE BURIAL	\$3,115.00	to	\$4,625.00
This charge for an immediate burial (without ceremony or embalming) includes	the following:		
Basic Services of Funeral Director and Staff		\$3,295.00	
Transfer of Remains to Funeral Home/Crematory		\$355.00	
Transportation to Cemetery		\$355.00	
Alternate Care of Unembalmed Remains		\$170.00	
Refrigeration (up to 10 days, \$60 per day thereafter)		\$140.00	
Immediate Burial Deduction		(\$1,200.00)	
A. Immediate Burial with casket of choice (in addition to the c	cost of the casket)	\$3,115.00	
Coleman Venetian Bronze		\$1,510.00	
B. Immediate Burial with minimum casket		\$4,625.00	

Services of Funeral Director and Staff

Basic Services of Funeral Director and Staff

This basic charge includes 24-hour availability of staff and equipment, securing and recording vital statistics, obtaining authorizations and permits to comply with all state and federal regulations and arrangement conference with family or responsible party. Also included in this charge are overhead expenses such as bookkeeping, accounting and any general clerical administration fees. This fee for our basic services and overhead will be added to the total cost of the funeral arrangements you select. (This fee is already included in our charges for direct cremations, immediate burials and forwarding and receiving of remains).

CARE OF REMAINS

Embalming

Except in special cases, embalming is not required by law. Embalming may be necessary, however, if you select certain funeral arrangements, such as a funeral with viewing. If you do not want embalming, you usually have the right to choose an arrangement that does not require you to pay for it, such as direct cremation or immediate burial.

\$760.00

\$3,295.00

OTHER CARE OF REMAINS

Autopsied Remain Preparation	\$435.00
Standard Cremation Fee	\$330.00
Post Embalming Care	\$85.00
Refrigeration (up to 10 days, \$60 per day thereafter)	\$140.00
Alternate Care of Unembalmed Remains	\$170.00
ADDITIONAL SERVICES OF FUNERAL DIRECTOR AND FACILITIES	
After Hours charge (Mon-Fri after 5PM)	\$415.00
Saturday Charge	\$435.00
Use of Equipment and Staff for Funeral or Memorial Service (conducted at another location)	\$495.00
Sunday Charge	\$550.00
Use of Equipment & Staff for Visitation (conducted at another location)	\$495.00
Use of Facilities, Equipment & Staff for Funeral Ceremony	\$495.00
Use of Facilities & Staff for Visitation	\$495.00
Use of Embalming Suite for Private Autopsy/Tissue Recovery (this does not include the Pathologist fees which are paid direct by family)	\$495.00
Use of Equipment & Staff for Graveside Service	\$385.00
Use of Facilities, Equipment & Staff for Funeral Ceremony (Sat-Sun) 9am to 4pm	\$980.00
AUTOMOTIVE EQUIPMENT AND STAFF	
Transfer of Remains to Funeral Home/Crematory	\$355.00
Transportation to Crematory	\$355.00
Transportation to Cemetery	\$355.00
Hearse	\$280.00
Family Van (up to 8 pass; 3 hr usage; within 25 miles)	\$250.00
Delivery of Cremated Remains (within 25 miles)	\$170.00
Limousine (up to 7 passengers) for up to 4 hours	\$545.00
Flower Vehicle	\$110.00
Additional Mileage beyond 35 mile radius	\$6.00
Transportation to or from Airport	\$280.00
ADDITIONAL SERVICES	
Keepsake Filling (for outside keepsake)	\$20.00
Additional Fee for over 300 lbs	\$105.00
In-Home At-Need Arrangements	\$170.00
Witness Cremation	\$330.00
Expedited Cremation fee	\$170.00
Filing of Outside Urn Charge	\$95.00
Celebrant	\$170.00
Dove Release	\$435.00
Packaging & Shipment of Cremated Remains via US Postal Delivery (Express Mail)	\$215.00

Scattering of Cremated Remains (Individual)			\$195.00
ADDITIONAL MERCHANDISE			
Parting Stone - Adult			\$1,995.00
Personalized Video Tribute - Basic (50 photos)			\$230.00
Combination Shipping Container or Air Tray			\$180.00
CASKETS			
A complete price list will be provided at the funeral home.	\$100.00	to	\$8,295.00
OUTER BURIAL CONTAINERS			
A complete price list will be provided at the funeral home.	\$1,205.00	to	\$3,940.00
URNS			
A complete price list will be provided at the funeral home.	\$100.00	to	\$6,020.00

DIRECT CREMATION	\$1,510.00	to	\$1,610.00
This charge for a direct cremation (without ceremony) includes the items listed	below.		
Basic Services of Funeral Director and Staff		\$3,295.00	
Transfer of Remains to Funeral Home/Crematory		\$355.00	
Transportation to Crematory		\$355.00	
Standard Cremation Fee		\$330.00	
Refrigeration (up to 10 days, \$60 per day thereafter)		\$140.00	
Direct Cremation Deduction		(\$2,965.00)	
A. Direct Cremation without container		\$1,510.00	
Alternative Container		\$100.00	
If you want to arrange a direct cremation, you can use an alternativ containers encase the body and can be made of materials like fiber (with or without an outside covering). The containers we provide are corrugated ca	rboard or composition materia	ls	
B. Direct Cremation with alternative container		\$1,610.00	
FORWARDING OF REMAINS			\$3,145.00
This charge for Forwarding of Remains includes the following: *This charge does not include shipping charges, shipping container/ air tray, ca ceremony of any type.	asket, viewing, or a		
Basic Services of Funeral Director and Staff		\$3,295.00	
Embalming		\$760.00	
Transfer of Remains to Funeral Home/Crematory		\$355.00	
Transportation to or from Airport		\$280.00	
Forwarding of Remains Deduction		(\$1,545.00)	
RECEIVING OF REMAINS			\$3,030.00
This charge for Receiving of Remains includes the following: *This charge does not include casket, viewing or ceremony of any type.			
Basic Services of Funeral Director and Staff		\$3,295.00	
Transfer of Remains to Funeral Home/Crematory		\$355.00	
Transportation to Cemetery		\$355.00	
Receiving of Remains Deduction		(\$975.00)	